FORM PTO-1595	CORDATION	07-10-2003	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATE		Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>Y Y</b>		▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Confidence of	debisand Opplemarks:	102493046 Please record the attached onlying occ	uments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): JUL		Name and address of receiv	ring party(ies)		
Estate of CliftoFINANCE SECTION.		Name: Clifton H. Canter, Jr. Revocable Trust			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes Xi No		Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 127 Ric	hfield Drive		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
□ Other		City: Lake Placid S	tate: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>3385</u> 2		
Execution Date:June 19, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
4,739,150 4,742,204					
		-,,			
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🖏 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Charles J. Prescott		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>			
Internal Address:		25 Enclosed			
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2033 Wood Street S-115		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Sarasota State: FL ZIP: 34237		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
709/2003 G70N11 00000150 4739150	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Charles J. Prescott Charles Install 7.2.03					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Estate of Clifton H. Canter, Jr., is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patent No. 4,742,204 dated May 3, 1988 entitled "Lead Welding Process, Apparatus and Product".

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Estate of Clifton H. Canter, Jr. has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto the Clifton H. Canter, Jr. Revocable Trust, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by the Estate of Clifton H. Canter, Jr. had this assignment and transfer not been made.

The Estate of Clifton H. Canter, Jr. does further agree for itself, and its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further application, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by the Clifton H. Canter, Jr. Revocable Trust, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain letters patent in any and all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Personal Representative for the Estate of Clifton H. Canter, Jr., has hereunto signed her name on the day and year set forth below.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this  $19^{12}$  day of 3u = 0.2003.

WENDEN R. BELL MY COMMISSION # DD 055627 EXPIRES: October 26, 2005 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

ESTATE OF CLIFTON H. CANTER, JR.

Personally Known (OR Produced Identification)

Type of Identification Produced

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0241

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the Estate of Clifton H. Canter, Jr., is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patent No. 4,739,150 dated April 19, 1988 entitled "Lead Welding Process".

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Estate of Clifton H. Canter, Jr. has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto the Clifton H. Canter, Jr. Revocable Trust, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by the Estate of Clifton H. Canter, Jr. had this assignment and transfer not been made.

The Estate of Clifton H. Canter, Jr. does further agree for itself, and its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further application, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by the Clifton H. Canter, Jr. Revocable Trust, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain letters patent in any and all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Personal Representative for the Estate of Clifton H. Canter, Jr., has hereunto signed her name on the day and year set forth below.

By: Mulis (Lantar Deussal Representative Representative

2 11 O 11 10 D 11 10 D 10 10 T 11 O 11 O 1 O 1 O 1 O 1 O 1 O 1 O 1 O	Sworn to and subscribed before me this	19th day of	DUNE	, 2003
--	--	-------------	------	--------

Wenden R. Bell Notary Public

Personally Known (OR Produced Identification)

Type of Identification Produced

RECORDED: 07/08/2003

WENDEN R. BELL
MY COMMISSION # DD 055627
EXPIRES: October 26, 2005
Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

ESTATE OF CLIFTON H. CANTER, JR.

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0242